

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 3579 Version: 0 Name: Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program Grant.

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/29/2004 In control: (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: 11/29/2004 Final action: 12/6/2004

Title: AN ORDINANCE transferring \$7,035.00 within the Special Road and Bridge Fund and appropriating

\$14,070.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2004 Grant Fund to cover the Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program Grant for the Sheriff's Department funded by the U.S. Department of Justice -

Bureau of Justice Assistance, and the transfer of matching funds.

**Sponsors:** Robert Stringfield

Indexes: BULLETPROOF VEST, GRANT FUND, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, SPECIAL ROAD & BRIDGE

FUND, TRANSFER

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2004	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
12/6/2004	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
12/6/2004	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
12/6/2004	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
12/6/2004	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
12/6/2004	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee		
12/1/2004	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
11/29/2004	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**AN ORDINANCE** transferring \$7,035.00 within the Special Road and Bridge Fund and appropriating \$14,070.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2004 Grant Fund to cover the Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program Grant for the Sheriff's Department funded by the U.S. Department of Justice - Bureau of Justice Assistance, and the transfer of matching funds.

**ORDINANCE # 3579**, November 29, 2004

**INTRODUCED BY** Robert A. Stringfield, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County has been awarded a grant in the amount of \$7,035.00 by the U.S.

Department of Justice - Bureau of Justice Assistance for its bulletproof vest partnership program;

File #: 3579, Version: 0

and,

WHEREAS, this grant is subject to a local match of 50% or \$7,035.00; and,

WHEREAS, this grant will fund reimbursement of the cost of purchasing bulletproof vests; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer and appropriation is necessary to place the grant funds in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the Special Road and Bridge Fund and appropriation from the unappropriated surplus of the 2004 Grant Fund be made to cover the Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program grant for the Sheriff's Department funded by the U.S. Department of Justice - Bureau of Justice Assistance and the transfer of matching funds:

<b>DEPARTMENT/DIVISION</b>	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM	<u>TO</u>
----------------------------	-----------------------	------	-----------

Special Road & Bridge Fund Sheriff

004-4201 6798-Grant

Operating Transfers Out

004-9100

6105-Operating Transfers Out

\$7,035

\$7.035

Match

**Grant Fund** 

Increase Revenue \$7,035

Operating Transfers In

\$7,035

**Unappropriated Surplus** \$14,070

> **Unappropriated Surplus** \$14,070

File #: 3579, Version: 0				
Bulletproof Vest Partners 010-4229	ship Program			
010-4223				8170-Other Equipment
				\$14,070
Effective Date: This ordi Executive.	nance shall be effective	immediate	ely upon its sig	nature by the County
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:			
Acting Chief Deputy Cou	nty Counselor	Cou	nty Counselor	
I hereby certify that the a was duly passed on Legislature. The votes th	December 6			d on November 29, 2004 by the Jackson County
Yeas7	Nays	0		
Abstaining	0 Absent _	2		
This Ordinance is hereby	rtransmitted to the Cou	nty Execut	ive for her sign	nature.
Date		Mary Jo Sp	oino, Clerk of L	egislature
I hereby approve the atta	sched Ordinance # 3579	).		
Date			Katheryn J.	Shields, County Executive
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are available fro	m the sour	ce indicated b	elow.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 4201 6798 Special Road	& Bridge F	und	
NOT TO EXCEED:	Sheriff Grant match \$7,035,00	3		

File #: 3579, Version: 0							
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation are availa	ble from the source indicated below.					
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	010 2810						
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Grant Fund						
	Unappropriated Surp	olus					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$14,070.00						
Date							
Dute	Finance	Billedtor of the Bepartment of					